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resident to enforce fly unreasonable violation 9_f his rights. Compliance yv_itp t_h§ 
provisions pf section 144.651 shall _no_t_ lg required whenever emergency condi- 
tions, a_§ documented py @ attending physician Q 3 piienfs medical record g g 
resident’s fie record, indicate immediate medical treatment, including lg n_o»‘. 
limited pg surgical procedures, is necessary 2_1_n_d i_t i_s impossible 9_r impractical t_g 
comply wiLh_ flip provisions 9_f section 144.651 because delay would endangerE 
patient’s 91 resident’s liffi health, g safety. 

Sec. 3. Minnesota Statutes 1982, section 145.93, subdivision 3, is amend- 
ed to read: 

Subd. 3. GRANT AWARD; DESIGNATION; PAYMENTS UNDER 
GRANT. Each odd-numbered year the commissioner shall give reasona- 
ble public notice of the availability of moneys money appropriated pursuant to 
Laws 4980, Chapter 517-; Section 2 9; otherwise available Q @ purposes 9_f gig 
section. After consulting with the advisory council, the commissioner shall select 
as grantee a nonprofit corporation or unit of government which applies for the 
moneys and best fulfills the criteria specified in subdivision 4. The grantee 
selected shall be designated the Minnesota poison information center. Meneys 
Money appropriated under Laws -1-980; Chapter -547-, Section 27 o_r otherwise 
available fpr _tl1_e purposes o_f tfl section shall be paid to the grantee quarterly 
beginning on July 1. 

Approved June 1, 1983 

CHAPTER 249 — H.F.No. 375 
An act relating to public welfare; authorizing the establishment of community work 

experience programs on a pilot demonstration basis; proposing new law coded in Minneso- 
ta Statutes, chapter 256. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. [256.737] COMMUNITY WORK EXPERIENCE PRO- 

GRAM. 
E order E persons receiving ai_d under @s chapter m_ay pg assisted ip 

achieving self-sufficiency _by enhancing their employability through meaningful 
experience §_ngi_ training aid E development o_f 1913 search skills, tl1_e 

commissioner 9_f public welfare mgy establish p_ilgt community work experience 
demonstration programs. 1 commissioner shall: La) assist counties i_n thp 
design, implementation, E evaluation o_f these demonstration programs; £13) 
promulgate, i_n accordance v_v_i_t_l3 chapter lg temporary rules necessary fpr 33 
implementation o_f iis section, except E Q: tin_1§ restrictions o_f section fig 
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L11 M épplx J5! E E may 12*: E % £3 £5 terminati_0.n__ 0_f $3 
demonstration programs; a_n<_i Q s_ee_lg a_ny federal waivers necessary Q proper 
implementation pf @ section in accordance _\y_iQ federal lal Il_1_e commission- 

pg flgl prohibit u_se o_f participants i_n fie programs t_o Q Qipt E 3 pg 
all o_f §l_1_e_ duties g responsibilities 9_f Q authorized public employee position 
established Q o_f January ll 1% 

Projects shall eii pp later than June Q 1984, gig Q preliminary report 
shall pg made t_o pig legislature py February 1; 1984, pr_1 @ feasibility 93" 

permanent implementation an_d pp 1:3 co_st effectiveness pf each o_f jg demon- 
stration programs. 

Approved June 1, 1983 

CHAPTER 250 — H.F.No. 521 

An act relating to financial institutions; providing for the payment of hearing costs 
on contested applications; including credit union share insurance corporations and industri- 
al loan and thrift guarantee issuers in the group of‘ organizations permitted to receive 
examination reports; removing the requirement that a financial institution ’s board of‘ 

directors hold qualifying shares; clarifying limitations on junior mortgage loans by banks; 
establishing application fees; removing a certain filing requirement; reducing the number of 
savings association incorporators; clarifying the notice requirements for savings association 
conversions; clarifying the industrial loan and thrift company lending limit and increasing 
the capital to deposit limitation; providing first installment requirements for regulated 
lenders and motor vehicle sales finance companies; providing credit insurance disclosure 
requirements for regulated lenders; clarifying financial corporation organizational require- 
ments; providing that no employee, officer, director, or shareholder of‘ a financial institu- 
tion, or a corporation, partnership, or association in which these persons have an interest, 
may retain income from the sale of credit insurance in connection with a loan made by the 
financial institution; providing that the income must be turned over to the financial 
institution; regulating the use of‘ terminals by financial institutions located outside the state; 
amending lllinnesota Statutes 1982, sections 45.04, subdivision 1; 46.07, subdivision 2; 

47.54, subdivision 1; 47.64, subdivision 6; 48.06; 48.19, subdivision 1; 48.68; 49.36, 

subdivision 1; 49.37; 5IA.03, subdivisions 1 and 4; 5lA.065, subdivision 4; 5lA.l3,' 

subdivisions 2 and 2a; 5IA.51, subdivisions 2 and 3a; 52.203; 53.01; 53.03, subdivisions 1, 

5, and 6; 53.04, subdivision 3a; 53.05; 53.06; 56.001, subdivision 3; 56.13], subdivision 1; 

56.155, subdivision 1; 168.72, subdivision 1; 300.025; and 300.20; proposing new law 
coded in Minnesota Statutes, chapter 47. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1982, section 45.04, subdivision 1, is 

amended to read: 
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